RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

PATENT	TS ONLY
	Attorney Docket No. 8156/91625
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please re-	cord the attached documents or the new address(s) below.
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Naoyuki IN/AGAKI Tatsuya M()RI Osamu OHARA Takahiro N/AGASE	First Assignee: NATIONAL UNIVERSITY CORPORATION NARA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
	Address: 8916-5, Takayama-cho Ikoma-shi, Nara 630-0192, JAPAN
Execution Date: APRIL 10, 2008	Second Assignee: KAZUSA DNA RESEARCH INSTITUTE
	Address: 2-6-7, Kazusa-kamatari Kisarazu-shi, Chiba 292-0818, JAPAN
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? □ Yes 図 No
 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/084,242 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No 	B. Patent No.(s)
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents Involved: One (1)
Kendrew H. Colton FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY 1120 - 2C th Street, NW, Suite 750 South	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Charge to Deposit Account for 8156/91625 ☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Washington, DC 20036 Phone: (202) 419-7000	8. Payment Information
Phone: (202) 419-7000 Facsimile: (202) 419-7007 Email: kcolton@fitcheven.com	Deposit Account No. <u>06-1135</u> Authorized User Name <u>Kendrew H. Colton</u>
9. Signature: Kendrew H. Colton, #30,368	June 13, 2008

Total number of pages, including this page and attachments: 2

PATENT

REEL: 021098 FRAME: 0707

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt.

NONPROVISIONAL

NONPROVISIONAL

INSERT

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$	10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each
of the undersigned, to wit:	

(1) Naoyuki INAGAKI

Tatsuya MORI

INSERT	(1) Nauyuki MAGAILI	(4) Takahiro N	AGASE			
NAME(S) OF	(3) Osamu OHARA	Samu Office 2				
INVENTOR(S)	(5)					
	ency of which are hereby acknowledge	owledged by the undersigned	l who at the request of, hereby	sell(s),		
the receipt and suffici	elich Ol Muleu are nereel marri	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
assign(s) and transfer(
INSERT	1) NATIONAL UNIVERSIT	TY CORPORATION NARA	INSTITUTE OF			
NAME(S) OF	COTENCE AND TECHNOLOGY and ALKACUSA DNA NESPARCH MISTALES.					
ASSIGNEE(S)	1) 8916-5, Takayama-cho, Ikoma-shi, Nara 6300192, Japan; and 2) 2-6-7, Kazusa-kamatari,					
& ADDRESS(ES)	Kisarazu-shi, Chiba 2920818, Japan					
o 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	AASSIGNEE@) the entire right, titl	e and interest for the United Sta	tes of America as defined in 35 U.S	s.C. 100,		
	1' 4' i - aludida a com diviticiat	ie communicus suusiilules au	d Iologues thereof, and are	g patents,		
in the invention and an	applications including any division in /ELONGATION OF AXON BY	TNHIBITING THE EXPRES	SION OR FUNCTION			
Known as: FUKMATIU	AND APPLICATION TO NER	VE REGENERATION				
OF DINGER	7110					
	for which the undersigned eyes	ruted an application for Letters I	atents of the United States of Amer	rica:		
	(A) □ even date herewith	atos un approación es				
$\underline{NOTE} \rightarrow \rightarrow$	• •		<u></u>			
(Complete	(B) □ on	2 / 084,242	filed April 28, 2008			
line A, B and/or C)	(C) □ in U.S. Appln. No1	.2 / 001/212				
		\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	or Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks		
AND	the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United State	essert assigns and legal representa	tives: the		
to issue said Letters Pa	the undersigned hereby authorized tent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its	interest as ASSIGNEE, its succ	behalf of said ASSIGNEE:			
				on hereby		
legal representatives,	the undersigned hereby agree(s) to deemed essential by ASSIGNEE	to ASSIGNEE=2 Int protection	ill and thic in and to the investment			
transferred.		n This & Element of the	above address to insert hereon at	ny further		
$\underline{NOTE} \rightarrow \rightarrow The under$	signed hereby authorize(s) Fitch,	Even, labin & Flankery of the	above dedicos to impro	•		
identification necessary	y or desirable for recordation of this	s document.				
	INVENT <u>ORS</u>	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES			
_	Artuy /		44.0			
	and the state of t	April 10, 2008	Toru Fakura			
1)	1					
Name: Naoyuki IN	AGAKI		Tom Yakura			
N. L	Mrs.	April 10, 2008	Tou Mateura			
2)	ya Mori		10000 71-11000			
Name: Tatsuya M	ORI					
1	_		Jakoshi Mizol	>		
3) <u>3a</u>	na Chiaran	April 10, 2008	- Jakos on 1010 gr			
Name: Osamu OF	ΙΛΡΔ		·			
Name: Osamu Or	m Chican HARA Ahine Nagrae					
7	Valasa	April 10, 2008	Tapashi mizo	<u>e</u>		
4)	any rejugit		/			
Name: Takahiro I	NAGASE					
5)			DATENT			
RECORDED: 06	PATENT					
KECOKDED: 06	0/13/2008	REEL	.: 021098 FRAME: 070	8		